

STATE OF TEXAS

COLLIN COUNTY

WHEREAS, Corey and Morgan Dyer are the owner of a tract of land situated in Collin County, Texas, in the Martin Moore Survey, Abstract No. 646, and being part of a 20.12 acre tract of land conveyed to Corey and Moran Dyer described in a deed recorded in document number 20180301000251210 Official Public Records of Collin County, Texas and being more fully described by metes and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at a PK Nail found for the northwest corner of said 20.12 acre tract and being near the center of Collin County Road No. 674:

THENCE South 89 degrees 54 minutes 48 seconds East with the north line of said 20.12 acre tract, passing a half inch iron rod found with a blue cap stamped APPLE 5932 on the west side od a corner post at 33.20 feet, in all a total distance of 688.70 feet to a half inch iron rod found with a blue cap stamped APPLE 5932 for the northeast corner of said 20.12 acre tract;

THENCE South 0 degrees 19 minutes 10 seconds West with the east line of said 20.12 acre tract a distance of 474.60 feet to a half inch iron rod set with a blue cap stamped APPLE 5932 for the southeast corner of herein described tract;

THENCE North 89 degrees 54 minutes 48 seconds West passing a half inch iron rod set with a blue cap stamped APPLE 5932 at 653.06 feet, in all a total distance of 688.06 feet to PK nail set for the southwest corner of herein described tract, being the west line of said 20.12 acre tract and being near the center of said county road;

THENCE North O degrees 14 minutes 32 seconds East, with said west line and said county road a distance of 474.60 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING and containing 7.50 acres of land.

NOW THEREFORE. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Corey and Morgan Dyer.hereby adopt this plat as "C-M ACRES ", an addition to the Collin, Texas, and dedicates to the public use forever the streets and easements shown hereon (if any) for the mutualuse and accommodation of any public utility desiring to use or using same for the purpose of construction, maintaining, adding to or removing any or all of their respective systems located therein, and further, that the Owner(s) do hereby acknowledge the requirement of completion of allwater and sewage collection systems (if any) and all street, curb and gutter and drainage improvements (if any) and the expense to the Owner(s) and guarantee(s) the performance of same.

WITNESS MY HAND this ___ day of _____,2018.

Corey Dyer

Morgan Dyer

STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF COLLIN:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for Collin County, Texas, personally appeared the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity indicated hereon.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this ____ day of _____, 2018.

Notary Public in and for Collin County, Texas

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, David Apple, Registered Professional Land Surveyor, State of Texas, hereby certify that the description and plat hereon are taken from actual measurements upon the ground and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief this____ day of _____, 2018, and the monuments shown thereon have been found or set by me and their location, size and material described are correctly shown.

David Apple R.P.L.S. No. 5932

STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF COLLIN:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for Collin County, Texas, personally appeared the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and in the capacity indicated hereon.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this ___day of ____, 2018.

Notary Public in and for Collin County, Texas

THIS PLAT IS APPROVED BY THE COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT this the_____day of _____2018

County Judge Keith Self Collin County

Health Department Certification: I hereby certify that the on-site sewage facilities described on this plat conform to the applicable OSSF laws of the State of Texas, that site evaluations have been submitted representing the site conditions in the area in which on-site sewage facilities are planned to be used.

Registered Sanitarian or Designated Representative Collin County Development Services

OWNER: Corey Dyer and Morgan Dyer 11723 Makin Do Lane Blue Ridge, Texas 75424 972-814-5818

SURVEYOR: David Apple, RPLS 5932 402 South Morrow Blue Ridge, Texas 75424 469-667-3430

FINAL PLAT ACRES C - M

AN ADDITION TO COLLIN COUNTY. TEXAS

BEING 7.50 ACRES OF LAND. IN THE MARTIN MOORE SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO.646 COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS